08-18-2004

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 838.269US01 102816104

**ER SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

8.16.04

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or	copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Dennis H. Hancock Jeffrey D. Hancock	HHH Enterprises LLC 105 Expedition Drive Evanston, Wyoming 92830	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		
Execution Date: July 29, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  D446,488	
	D446,488	
Additional numbers attach	ied? LI Yes XI No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: Katherine M. DeVries Smith Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Katherine M. DeVries Smith	Α	
	gnature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Do not detach th	nis portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required over sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment R Director - U.S. Patent am P.O. Box Alexandria, VA Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 3 document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washin Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20508.	ecordation Services d Trademark Office 1450 22313-1450 00 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ecover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.	

23552
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)	
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)	
Whereas, I/We, Dennis H. Hancock & Jeffrey D. Hancock of Mountain Green, UT & Uintah, UT, hereinafter referred to as patentees did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Control Lever Extender		
NoUS D446,488 S , dated _August 14, 2001 ownersof said patent, and, Whereas,_ HHH Enterprises LLC		
of Evanston, WY		
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  105 Expedition Drive		
City of		
Executed this 29th day of July	, 20 <u>03</u> ,	
atMountain Green, UT	Min Sighature	
State of <u>Utah</u> County of <u>Morgan</u> SS:  Before me personally appeared said <u>Dennis H. Hancock &amp; Jeffrey D. Hancoc</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>29th</u>		
of July ,20 03  NOTARY PUBLIC JOLENE CARTER 56 S 300 W PO Box 911	Jolene Cartur (Notary Public)	

sec 19 mile of Parks and Approved form. State of Utah

**RECORDED: 08/16/2004** 

This form offers a samp

Morgan, UT 84050

**PATENT** REEL: 015676 FRAME: 0157